BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
AV	ALANCHE AVENUE AND EAST ME			Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.		Total Site Services, LLC		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc		TTC Construction, Inc.			
	WATER MAIN IMPROVEMEN CITY PROJECT NO. AC2504 & A	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1117 E. 27th Ave. Yakima, WA 98902		2780 Salk Ave. Richland, WA 99354		PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		12871 Summitview Road Yakima, WA 98908			
	PWB PROJECT NO. PC20-9610												
	HLA PROJECT NO. 20148C & 2												
Item	Bid Security		QTY										
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	FA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$52,355.00	\$52,355.00	\$79,532.17	\$79,532.17	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$75,575.00	\$75,575.00	\$52,272.81	\$52,272.81	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,891.35	\$5,891.35	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$23,998.59	\$23,998.59	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$74.82	\$2,992.80	\$298.37	\$11,934.80	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	580	\$37.00	\$21,460.00	\$34.87	\$20,224.60	\$28.81	\$16,709.80	\$32.00	\$18,560.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00
8	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	360	\$110.00	\$39,600.00	\$118.74	\$42,746.40	\$111.42	\$40,111.20	\$108.00	\$38,880.00	\$149.00	\$53,640.00
9	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	2,390	\$1.50	\$3,585.00	\$1.00	\$2,390.00	\$4.46	\$10,659.40	\$2.00	\$4,780.00	\$1.20	\$2,868.00
10	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	360	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$44.22	\$15,919.20	\$59.00	\$21,240.00	\$36.00	\$12,960.00	\$29.00	\$10,440.00
11	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	2,130	\$90.00	\$191,700.00	\$137.46	\$292,789.80	\$110.99	\$236,408.70	\$121.00	\$257,730.00	\$137.00	\$291,810.00
12	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$318.92	\$28,702.80	\$201.54	\$18,138.60	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$217.00	\$19,530.00
13	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	170	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$158.66	\$26,972.20	\$108.25	\$18,402.50	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$117.00	\$19,890.00
14	Butterfly Valve 12 In. and Valve Box	EA	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,108.63	\$31,086.30	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,062.00	\$30,620.00
15	Gate Valve 8 In. and Valve Box	EA	6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00	\$2,493.76	\$14,962.56	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,395.00	\$14,370.00
16	Gate Valve 6 In. and Valve Box	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,867.52	\$9,337.60	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,744.00	\$8,720.00
17	Abandon Water Valve	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$331.50	\$2,320.50	\$247.28	\$1,730.96	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
18	PRV Station, Complete	EA	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$48,240.00	\$48,240.00	\$44,802.54	\$44,802.54	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,160.00	\$52,160.00
19	Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,415.00	\$13,660.00	\$7,746.79	\$30,987.16	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$7,676.00	\$30,704.00
20	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,072.52	\$12,217.56	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
21	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,473.71	\$4,947.42	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
22	Casing Pipe, in Place 18 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$146.78	\$2,935.60	\$142.71	\$2,854.20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$126.00	\$2,520.00
23	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Sodded Lawn Repair	SY	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$79.65	\$6,372.00	\$49.14	\$3,931.20	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.50	\$3,080.00
25	Landscape Restoration	FA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$94.29	\$13,200.60	\$135.29	\$18,940.60	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$101.00	\$14,140.00
27	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$108.83	\$3,264.90	\$167.56	\$5,026.80	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$182.50	\$5,475.00
28	Controlled Density Fill (CDF)	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$219.00	\$2,190.00	\$172.46	\$1,724.60	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
			\$753,245.00		\$740,641.40		\$752,849.42		\$784,660.00		\$787,117.00		
	STATE S		\$62,519.34		\$61,473.24		\$62,486.50		\$65,126.78		\$65,330.71		
		TOTAL		\$815,764.34		\$802,114.64		\$815,335.92		\$849,786.78		\$852,447.71	

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		
A۱	ALANCHE AVENUE AND EAST M	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.		Total Site Services, LLC		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc		TTC Construction, Inc.					
	WATER MAIN IMPROVEME CITY PROJECT NO. AC2504 &			1117 E. 27th Ave.		2780 Salk Ave.		PO Box 926		12871 Summitview Road					
	PWB PROJECT NO. PC20-96			Yakima, WA 98902		Richland, WA 99354		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Yakima, WA 98908					
	HLA PROJECT NO. 20148C &														
Item	Bid Security	UNIT	QTY	1											
No.	ITEM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ENGINEER'S REPORT										CITY OF YAKIMA					
COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON MAY 21, 2021. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:											AVALANCHE AVENUE AND EAST MEAD AVENUE WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS				
KEN LEINGANG EXCAVATING, INC.						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER				CITY PROJECT NO.: AC2504 AND AC2537					
,											HLA PROJECT NO.: 20148C AND 20194				
May 21, 2021											OF Y				
Project Engineer Date:										TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF					
Bidder #5															
Bidder	#6							CITY OF	YAKIMA						
Bidder	#7					AVALANCHE AVENUE AND EAST MEAD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS						E WATERLINE			
Bidder #8											CITY PROJECT NO.: AC2504 AND AC2537				
Bidder #9											HLA PROJECT NO.: 20148C AND 20194				
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com															

2

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.